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The Philips JetSet Control ION has been specially designed to meet your personal
needs, giving you frizz-free, beautiful and shiny hair. The ioniser inside the hairdryer
emits negatively charged ions that surround your hair. Negative ions reduce the build-
up of static electricity and help to keep your hair in good condition, making it frizz-
free and smooth.

Next to the Ion function, this hairdryer offers you a variety of heat and speed
settings. In addition, this hairdryer has a Jet position for an ultra-strong airflow and a
Set position for a cool shot. This gives you optimal styling freedom and optimal
control over your hairstyle.

You can visit our website at www.philips.com/beauty for more information about this
product or any other Philips beauty product.

General description (fig. 1)IIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIII

A Air inlet grille
B Temperature slide switch

- 6 = Quick-Dry setting
- 5 = Caring setting
- 4 = Fixation setting

C Airflow slide switch
- O = off
- I   = low airflow especially intended for styling
- II  = strong airflow for quick drying

D JetSET switch
- Jet = position for extra-powerful airflow
- 4 = off
- SET = position for fixation by means of cool airflow

E Ion slide switch
- 0 = off
- 1 = on

F Hanging loop
G Volume diffuser (HP4883 only)
H Concentrator
I Ion indicator light
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Read these instructions for use carefully before using the appliance and save them for
future reference.

◗ Check if the voltage indicated on the appliance corresponds to the local mains
voltage before you connect the appliance.

◗ Check the condition of the mains cord regularly. Do not use the appliance if
the plug, the cord or the appliance itself is damaged.

◗ If the mains cord is damaged, it must be replaced by Philips, a service centre
authorised by Philips or similarly qualified persons in order to avoid a hazard.

◗ Keep this appliance away from water! Do not use this product near or over
water contained in baths, washbasins, sinks etc. When used in a bathroom,
unplug the appliance after use since the proximity of water presents a risk,
even when the hairdryer is switched off.

◗ For additional protection, we advise you to install a residual current device
(RCD) with a rated residual operating current not exceeding 30mA in the
electrical circuit supplying the bathroom. Ask your installer for advice.

◗ Keep the appliance out of the reach of children.
◗ Never block the air grilles.
◗ If the appliance overheats, it will switch off automatically. Unplug the appliance

and let it cool down for a few minutes. Before you switch the appliance on
again, check the grilles to make sure they are not blocked by fluff, hair, etc.

◗ Always switch the appliance off before putting it down, even if it is only for a
moment.

◗ Always unplug the appliance after use.
◗ Do not wind the mains cord round the appliance.
◗ You may notice a characteristic odour when using this hairdryer. This is caused

by the ions that are generated and it is not harmful to the human body.
◗ Do not probe the ion generator with metal objects.

Using the appliance IIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIII

Drying

1 Put the plug in the wall socket.

2 Switch the appliance on by selecting the desired airflow setting:
- Set the slide switch to airflow setting II for ultra-quick drying.
- Set the slide switch to airflow setting I for drying short hair or styling your hair.
◗ You can also use the Jet position of the JetSet switch for an extra-powerful

airflow (fig. 2).

3 Set the temperature slide switch to the Quick-Dry, Caring or Fixation setting.

The Quick-Dry setting 6
◗ The Quick-Dry setting enables you to dry shower-wet hair very quickly 

(fig. 3).

It is recommended to use the Quick-Dry setting only on shower-wet hair and to
select the Caring setting when the hair is almost dry in order to reduce the risk of
overdrying.

The Caring setting 5
◗ The Caring setting gently dries the hair at a caring temperature (fig. 4).

The Fixation setting 4
◗ The Fixation setting fixes the style you have created (fig. 5).
For long-lasting styling results, set the switch to the Fixation setting and direct the
cool airflow at your hair to fix your style.

◗ You can also use the Set position of the JetSet switch to fix your style (fig. 6).

4 Switch the Ion function on or off by means of the Ion on/off switch.
The ion function reduces frizz and static electricity and is particularly suitable for dry
and almost-dry hair.

5 Dry your hair by making brushing movements with the hairdryer at a small
distance from the hair (fig. 7).

AttachmentsIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIII

Concentrator

The concentrator enables you to direct the airflow straight at the brush or comb with
which you are styling your hair.

1 Connect the concentrator by simply snapping it onto the appliance.
Disconnect it by pulling it off (fig. 8).

2 Switch the appliance on by setting the airflow slide to position I or II.

3 While you are drying your hair with the concentrator, you can use a brush or
comb to style your hair (fig. 9).

Volume diffuser (HP4883 only)

The volume diffuser has been specially developed to gently dry both straight and
curly or wavy hair.

◗ The volume diffuser emits a gentle airflow and allows you to give your style
volume and bounce (fig. 10).

1 Connect the diffuser by simply snapping it onto the appliance and align the
arrows on the diffuser and the barrel. Disconnect it by pulling it off (fig. 11).

◗ To add volume at the roots, insert the pins into your hair in such a way that
they touch your scalp (fig. 12).

2 Make rotating movements with the appliance to distribute the warm air evenly
through your hair (fig. 13).

Curly or wavy hair
◗ When you are styling curly or wavy hair, hold the diffuser at a distance of 10-

15 cm from your head to let the hair dry gradually (fig. 14).
- In the meantime you can style your hair with your free hand or with a comb.
- You can also scrunch locks of hair in your hand to model the curls and waves

while drying. This will prevent the curls from sagging or becoming frizzy.

Long hair
◗ To dry long hair, you can spread out locks of hair on top of the diffuser 

(fig. 15).
◗ Alternatively, you can comb the hair downwards with the pins of the diffuser

while drying (fig. 16).
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Always unplug the appliance before cleaning it.

Never rinse the appliance with water.

◗ Open the inlet grille to remove hairs and dust.
◗ Clean the appliance with a dry cloth.
◗ Clean the attachments with a moist cloth or by rinsing them under the tap.
Remove the attachments from the appliance before cleaning them.

Storage IIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIII

Always unplug the appliance before storing it.

◗ Put the appliance in a safe place and let it cool down.
◗ Do not wind the mains cord round the appliance.
◗ The appliance can be stored by hanging it from its hanging loop.

Guarantee & service IIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIII

If you need information or if you have a problem, please visit the Philips website at
www.philips.com or contact the Philips Customer Care Centre in your country (you
will find its phone number in the worldwide guarantee leaflet). If there is no
Customer Care Centre in your country, turn to your local Philips dealer or contact
the Service Department of Philips Domestic Appliances and Personal Care BV.



JetSet Control HP4883, HP48823 ENGLISH 4222 002 61401

Solution

Perhaps the socket to which the appliance has been
connected is not live:

Make sure the socket is live.

The appliance may have overheated and switched itself
off:

Unplug the appliance and let it cool down for a few
minutes. Before you switch the appliance on again, check
the grilles to make sure they are not blocked by fluff, hair,
etc.

The appliance may not be suitable for the voltage to
which it has been connected:

Make sure that the voltage indicated on the type plate of
the appliance corresponds to the local mains voltage.

The mains cord of the appliance may be damaged:

If the mains cord is damaged, it must be replaced by
Philips, a service centre authorised by Philips or similarly
qualified persons in order to avoid a hazard.

Problem

The appliance does not
work at all.

Troubleshooting
If problems should arise with your hairdryer and you are unable to solve them by
means of the troubleshooting guide below, please contact the nearest Philips
service centre or the Philips Customer Care Centre in your country.
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Le JetSet Control ION de Philips a été spécialement conçu pour vous permettre
d'obtenir des résultats optimaux et rendre vos cheveux soyeux, lisses et brillants. Le
diffuseur d'ions intégré émet des ions chargés négativement qui enveloppent les
cheveux et les protègent. Les ions réduisent l'électricité statique et rendent les
cheveux plus lisses et soyeux.

A part la fonction Ion, ce sèche-cheveux est doté des réglages différents de
température et vitesse. De plus, il a une position Jet pour un jet d'air ultra-puissant et
une position Set pour un jet d'air froid, en assurant une liberté et un contrôle optimal
de la coiffure.

Pour plus d'informations sur ce produit ou sur d'autres produits Philips, visitez notre
site web : www.philips.com/beauty.

Description générale (fig. 1)IIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIII

A Grille d'entrée d'air
B Réglage de température

- 6 = Réglage Séchage rapide
- 5 = Réglage Protection
- 4 = Réglage Fixation

C Bouton coulissant jet d'air
- O = arrêt
- I = flux d'air doux spécial pour la mise en forme
- II = flux d'air puissant pour séchage rapide

D Commutateur JetSET
- Jet = position jet d'air extra-puissant
- 4 = arrêt
- SET = position jet d'air froid pour fixation

E Sélecteur Ions
- 0 = arrêt
- 1 = marche

F Anneau de suspension
G Diffuseur de volume (HP4883 uniquement)
H Concentrateur
I Témoin lumineux Ions
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Lisez les instructions du mode d'emploi avant d'utiliser l'appareil et conservez-les
pour un usage ultérieur.

◗ Avant de brancher l'appareil, vérifiez que la tension indiquée sur l'appareil
correspond bien à la tension de votre secteur.

◗ Vérifiez régulièrement le cordon d'alimentation. N'utilisez pas l'appareil si la
fiche, le cordon ou le lisseur est endommagé.

◗ Si le cordon d'alimentation est endommagé, il ne doit être remplacé que par
Philips ou par un Centre Service Agréé pour éviter tout accident.

◗ Tenez l'appareil à l'écart de l'eau. Ne l'utilisez pas près d'une baignoire, d'un
lavabo ou d'un évier. Si vous utilisez l'appareil dans la salle de bain,
débranchez-le après usage car la proximité de l'eau peut présenter un risque
pour l'utilisateur même si l'appareil est à l'arrêt.

◗ Pour plus de protection, il est conseillé de brancher l'appareil sur une prise de
courant protégée par un disjoncteur différentiel de 30mA maxi, si vous utilisez
l'appareil dans la salle de bains. Demandez conseil à votre électricien.

◗ Tenez l'appareil hors de portée des enfants.
◗ Veillez à ne jamais obstruer les grilles d'entrée d'air.
◗ En cas de surchauffe, l'appareil se mettra automatiquement à l'arrêt.

Débranchez alors l'appareil et attendez quelques minutes afin qu'il refroidisse.
Après avoir vérifié que la grille d'entrée d'air ne soit pas obstruée par des
peluches ou des cheveux etc., vous pouvez à nouveau brancher l'appareil.

◗ Arrêtez toujours l'appareil avant de le poser, même si vous le faites pour un
court instant.

◗ Débranchez toujours l'appareil après utilisation.
◗ Afin de ne pas vriller le cordon d'alimentation, ne l'enroulez pas autour de

l'appareil.
◗ Lors de l'utilisation avec les Ions, le sèche-cheveux peut dégager une odeur

spécifique. Cela est normal et n'est pas nocif pour votre santé.
◗ Ne dirigez pas le générateur d'ions vers des objets métalliques.

Mode d'emploiIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIII

Séchage

1 Branchez l'appareil.

2 Mettez l'appareil en marche en réglant le bouton sur le réglage d'air désiré.
- Réglez le bouton sur la position II pour un séchage ultra-rapide.
- Réglez le bouton sur la position I pour le séchage des cheveux courts ou pour la

mise en forme.
◗ Vous pouvez utiliser la position Jet du commutateur JetSet pour un jet d'air

extra-puissant (fig. 2).

3 Positionnez le bouton de la température sur le réglage Séchage rapide,
Protection ou Fixation.

Position Séchage rapide 6

◗ Le réglage Séchage rapide permet de sécher rapidement les cheveux mouillés
(fig. 3).

Nous vous recommandons d'utiliser le réglage Séchage rapide seulement sur les
cheveux mouillés et d'utiliser le réglage de Protection lorsque les cheveux sont
presque secs pour réduire le risque de déshydratation.

Position de Protection 5
◗ Le réglage de Protection sèche doucement les cheveux à une température de

soin (fig. 4).

Position de Fixation 4
◗ Le réglage de Fixation vous aide à fixer votre coiffure (fig. 5).
Pour des résultats de longue durée, réglez le bouton sur la position de Fixation et
dirigez un flux d'air froid vers vos cheveux pour fixer votre coiffure.

◗ Vous pouvez utiliser également la position Set du commutateur JetSet
pour fixer votre coiffure (fig. 6).

4 Mettez en marche la fonction Ion à l'aide du bouton marche/arret Ions.
La fonction ions réduit l'électricité statique. Il est recommandé de l'utiliser sur
cheuveux secs ou légèrement humides.

5 Séchez vos cheveux avec des mouvements de brossage en tenant l'appareil
près de vos cheveux (fig. 7).
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Concentrateur d'air

Le concentrateur vous permet de diriger le flux d'air vers la brosse ou le peigne avec
lequel vous modelez vos cheveux.

1 Fixez le concentrateur sur l'appareil. Détachez-le en tirant dessus (fig. 8).

2 Mettez l'appareil en marche en réglant le bouton coulissant sur la position I ou
II.

3 Pendant que vous séchez vos cheveux avec le concentrateur d'air, vous
pouvez utiliser une brosse ou un peigne pour modeler vos cheveux (fig. 9).

Diffuseur de volume (HP4883 uniquement)

Le diffuseur a été spécialement conçu pour sécher en douceur les cheveux lisses et
bouclés ou ondulés.

◗ Le diffuseur émet un flux d'air doux et vous permet de donner du volume à
votre coiffure (fig. 10).

1 Fixez le diffuseur sur l'appareil en alignant les flèches au-dessus du diffuseur et
de la barre. Détachez-le en tirant dessus (fig. 11).

◗ Pour donner du volume aux racines, faites pénétrer les pointes du diffuseur
dans vos cheveux jusqu'à ce qu'elles touchent le cuir chevelu (fig. 12).

2 Faites des mouvements circulaires avec l'appareil pour diffuser l'air chaud dans
vos cheveux (fig. 13).

Cheveux bouclés ou ondulés
◗ Quand vous bouclez ou ondulez vos cheveux, tenez le diffuseur à une distance

de 10 à 15 cm de la tête pour laisser les cheveux sécher graduellement (fig.
14).

- Pendant ce temps, vous pouvez modeler vos cheveux avec l'autre main ou à
l'aide d'un peigne.

- Vous pouvez aussi frotter les mèches avec les doigts pour modeler les boucles
ou les ondulations pendant le séchage. Cela évitera aux boucles de tomber ou
de crêper.

Cheveux longs
◗ Pour sécher les cheveux longs, vous pouvez répandre quelques mèches au-

dessus du diffuseur (fig. 15).
◗ Sinon, vous pouvez peigner vos cheveux vers le bas avec les picots du

diffuseur pendant le séchage (fig. 16).

Nettoyage IIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIII

Débranchez toujours l'appareil avant de le nettoyer.

Ne rincez jamais l'appareil à l'eau.

◗ Détachez la grille d'entrée d'air pour enlever les cheveux et la poussière.
◗ Nettoyez l'appareil avec un chiffon sec.
◗ Nettoyez les accessoires avec un chiffon humide.
Retirez les accessoires de l'appareil avant de les nettoyer.

RangementIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIII

Débranchez toujours l'appareil avant de le ranger.

◗ Posez l'appareil dans un endroit sûr et laissez-le refroidir.
◗ Afin de ne pas vriller le cordon, ne l'enroulez pas autour de l'appareil.
◗ L'appareil peut être rangé en l'accrochant par son anneau de suspension.
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Pour plus d'informations, visitez notre Philips Web site : www.philips.com ou veuillez
contacter le Service Consommateurs Philips de votre pays (vous trouverez le numéro
de téléphone dans le dépliant sur la garantie internationale). S'il n'y a aucun Service
Consommateurs Philips dans votre pays, contactez votre distributeur ou le Service
Department of Philips Domestic Appliances et Personal Care BV.

Solution

La prise n'est peut-être pas alimentée:

Vérifiez si la prise est sous tension (à l'aide d'un autre appareil par
exemple).

L'appareil a probablement surchauffé et s'est arrêté
automatiquement:

Débranchez l'appareil et attendez quelques minutes qu'il
refroidisse. Avant de le brancher à nouveau, vérifiez que la grille
ne soit pas bloquée par des peluches, cheveux, etc.

L'appareil n'a probablement pas été connecté sur la tension
correcte:

Assurez-vous que la tension indiquée sur l'appareil correspond
bien à la tension de votre secteur.

Le cordon d'alimentation de l'appareil est probablement
endommagé:

Si le cordon d'alimentation est endommagé, il ne doit être
remplacé que par Philips ou par un Centre Service Agréé pour
éviter tout accident.

Problème

L'appareil ne
fonctionne pas.
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lãñ «dï¬ d|“ v!U| VOà ÈULMÙ«ñ “« ÁœUH¶<« U! bO¶fiï«u¶ïË bî¬ œu3u! ñ«uA< ñœ vKJAî  të v"ñuE ñœ

Æb|dO~! ”U9 œu8 ñuAë ñœ fáOKOã Èd¶Aî X|UL4 eëdî U| fáOKOã †Uîb8 eëdî s|d¶J|œeï U! ¨bOMë
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tîbIî

ÈUÙuî të ¨X<« Áb|œdÖ v4«dÉ ULÅ ÈUÙ“UOï Êœdë ·dÉd! ’uB‹î fáOKOã vïu| X< X3 ‰d¶Më

«ñ vHMî ñU! È«ñ«œ ÈUNïu| ¨ñ«uA< vK8«œ “U< Êu| ÆœñË¬ vî ÊUGîñ« t! ULÅ È«d! «ñ ‚«d! Ë U§|“ ¨“Ë ÊËb!

t! Ë Áœ«œ gÙUë «ñ sëU< t¶fi|d¶Jì« bOìu" vHMî ÈUNïu| Æb|U/ vî tÉU4« «ñ ÊU¶|UÙuî të bMë vî bOìu"

Ë “Ë ÊËb!  ÊU¶|UÙuî U" œuÅ vî YàU! Ë b|U/ vî pLë »uKDî vD|«dÅ ñœ ÊU¶|UÙuî Èñ«bN~ï È«d! ULÅ

ÆbïU0 vèU! Âdï

ñ«uA< s|« ¨ÁËöF! ÆbÅU! vî Xàd< Ë v"ñ«d4 nK¶‹î †ULOEM" È«ñ«œ ñ«uA< s|« ¨vïu| œdJKLà ÁËöF!

XìU4 ñœ qîUë Èœ«“¬ XìU4 s|« ÆX<« pM8 È«uÙ gîœ rOEM" Ë Èuè ñUOfi! È«uÙ gîœ XOF{Ë È«ñ«œ

ÆbÙœ vî ñ«dè ULÅ ñUO¶8« ñœ «ñ uî ‰bî tMON! ‰d¶Më Ë Êœ«œ

vïUAï t! Uî v¶ïd¶M|« X|U< “« bOï«u" vîwww.philips.com/beautys|« œñuî ñœ d¶AO! †UàöÉ« È«d!

ÆbOMë b|œ“U! fáOKOã vA|«ñ¬ †ôuBæî d|U<Ë ‰uBæî

©± qJÅ® vKë ÕdÅ

A«uÙ œËñË ÿUH4

B†ñ«d4 t3ñœ ‰d¶Më êOzu<

 -6 =l|d< Êœdë pA8 XìU4

 -5 =X§è«dî XìU4

 -4 =XO§ß" XìU4

C«uÙ ÊU|d3 v|uAë êOzu<

 = O -‘uîU8

 = I -Êœ«œ XìU4 ’uB‹î nOF{ È«uÙ ÊU|d3

 = II -l|d< Êœdë pA8 È«d! Èuè È«uÙ ÊU|d3

DX< X3 êOzu<

= Jet -Èuè ñUOfi! È«uÙ ÊU|d3 ’uB‹î XOF{Ë

 -4 =‘uîU8

 = SET -XOF{ËpM8 È«uÙ ÊU|d3 “« ÁœUH¶<« U! XO§ß" ’uB‹î

EÊu| v|uAë êOzu<

 = 0 -‘uîU8

 =1 -sÅËñ

FÊœdë Ê«e|Ë¬ tIK4

G ‰bî jIã® rº4 ÁbMMë g‹ÄHP4883©

HÁbMÙœ eëd9

IÊu| d~ïUAï ⁄«dÇ

rNî

ÁbM|¬ tF3«dî È«d! vKæî ñœ «ñ UNï¬ Ë Ábï«u8 Xèœ U! ÁU~¶<œ “« ÁœUH¶<« “« q§è «ñ d|“ ÈUNKLFì«ñu¶<œ

ÆbOMë Èñ«bN~ï

æv~MÙULÙ qæî ‚d! U! ÁU~¶<œ ÈËñ ÁbÅ h‹Aî ˛U¶ìË të bOMë Xèœ ‚d! t! ÁU~¶<œ ‰UB"« “« q§è

ÆbÅU! t¶Å«œ

æbÅU! Áb|œ VO<¬ ÁU~¶<œ t8UÅ Ëœ Ë rO< të v"ñuK ñœ ÆbOMë v<ñd! ÎU§"dî «ñ ‚d! rO< XOF{Ë

ÆbOMJï ÁœUH¶<« ÁU~¶<œ “«

æÈœ«dã« U| fáOKOã XëdÅ j<u" ÁbÅ bO|U"  f|Ëd< eëdî «ñ Ê¬ b|U! ¨X<« Áb|œ tîbK ‚d! rO< dÖ«

ÆbM|U/ i|uF" ¨dD8 œUº|« “« »UM¶3« È«d! Èd~|œ ÁbÅ bO|U"

æUNJMO< ¨ v|uA¶<œ ¨ÂUL4 ÈUNï«Ë ÈôU! U| vJ|œeï ñœ ÁU~¶<œ “« °b|ñ«œ ÁU~ï  »¬ “« ñËœ «ñ ÁU~¶<œ

Ëœ ¨bOMë vî ÁœUH¶<« ÂUL4 ñœ ÁU~¶<œ “« të v¶èË ÆbOMJï ÁœUH¶<« ¨œñ«œ œu3Ë »¬ Ê¬ ñœ të ÁdOä Ë

g|«eã« «ñ dD8 7Å«œ ñ«dè »¬ †ñËUºî ñœ «d|“ bOMë ÃñU8 e|dÄ “« ÁœUH¶<« “« bF! «ñ ÁU~¶<œ t8UÅ

ÆbÅU! ‘uîU8 ñ«uA< dÖ« v¶4 ¨bÙœ vî

ætãU{« ÊU|d3 ÁU~¶<œ p| “« të œuÅ vî tOKu" ¨d¶AO! XÜUH4 È«d!(RCD)t3ñœ ÊU|d3 të «ñ

VBï  ÂUL4 ñœ œu3uî vJ|d¶Jì« ñ«bî ñœ ¨ bOMë ÁœUH¶<« bMJï “ËU& dáî¬ vKOî ≥∞ “« Ê¬ ÁbÅ ÈbM!

ÆbOMë

Æb|dO~! pLë œñuî s|« ñœ œu8 ñUJèd! “«

æÆb|ñ«œ ÁU~ï ñËœ ÊUëœuë ”d¶<œ “« «ñ ÁU~¶<œ

æÆbOMJï œËbfiî «ñ «uÙ œËñË ÿUH4 eÖdÙ

æ‚d! “« «ñ ÁU~¶<œ t8UÅ Ëœ ÆbÅ bÙ«u8 ‘uîU8 pO"Uîu"« ñuD! ¨œuÅ ⁄«œ b4 “« gO! ÁU~¶<œ dÖ«

të bOMë Xèœ ¨ÁU~¶<œ œbºî Êœdë sÅËñ “« q§è ÆœuÅ pM8 tIOèœ bMÇ È«d! bOÙœ Á“U3« Ë bOMë «b3

ÆbMÅU! ÁbAï œËbfiî ÁdOä Ë uî ¨„dë j<u" «uÙ ÈœËñË ÈUNÜUH4

æÆbÅU! ÁU"uë ÊUî“ p| È«d! jIã dÖ« v¶4 ¨bOMë ‘uîU8 «ñ Ê¬ ÁU~¶<œ 7Å«cÖ 5zUÄ “« q§è tAOLÙ

æÆbOMë ÃñU8 ‚d! “« ÁœUH¶<« “« bF! tAOLÙ «ñ ÁU~¶<œ t8UÅËœ

æÆbOïUâOáï ÁU~¶<œ ñËœ «ñ ‚d! rO<

æÆb<d! ÊU¶îUAî t! ÁU~¶<œ s|« “« ÁœUH¶<« ÂU~MÙ ñœ  vKU8 Èu! X<« sJî

ÆbÅU! v/ dCî ÊUfiï« Êb! È«d! u! s|« Ë bï« ÁbÅ bOìu" të X<« v|UNïu| t! ◊u!dî tK£fiî s|«

æÆbOMJï œñ«Ë Êu| ÁbMMë bOìu" ñœ «ñ ÈeKã ¡UOÅ«

æq! v<œ ∏˘ ∫e|uï Ê«eOî(A) = L

ÁU~¶<œ “« ÁœUH¶<«

Êœdë pA8

±ÆbOÙœ ñ«dè e|dÄ ñœ «ñ t8UÅ Ëœ

≤∫bOMë sÅËñ «uÙ ÊU|d3 Á«u)œ XìU4 »U‹¶ï« U! «ñ ÁU~¶<œ

- XOF{Ë ñœ «ñ v|uAë êOzu< ¨uî l|d< Êœdë pA8 XN3 IIñ«dè l|d< ñUOfi! Êœdë pA8 t! ◊u!dî

ÆbOÙœ

- XOF{Ë ñœ «ñ «uÙ ÊU|d3 v|uAë êOzu< ¨ÊU¶|UÙuî Êœ«œ XìU4 U| ÁU"uë ÈUÙuî Êœdë pA8 XN3I
ÆbOÙœ ñ«dè œu8 Èuî Êœ«œ XìU4 È«d! U| ÁU"uë ÈUÙuî Êœdë pA8 t! ◊u!dî

æÈ«uÙ ÊU|d3 “« ÁœUH¶<« È«d! tÉu!dî bOKë “« ÁœUH¶<« U! X< X3 XOF{Ë “« bOï«u" vî 5MâLÙ

Æ©≤ qJÅ® bOMë ÁœUH¶<« Èuè ñUOfi!

≥ÆbOÙœ ñ«dè XO§ß" U| X§è«dî ¨l|d< së pA8 XìU4 ÈËñ «ñ †ñ«d4 t3ñœ  v|uAë êOzu<

l|d< Êœdë pA8 XìU46

æÆ©≥ qJÅ® bOMë pA8 Xàdfi! «ñ œu8 fO8 ÈUÙuî U" bÙœ vî Á“U3« ULÅ t! l|d< së pA8 XìU4

X§è«dî XìU4 “« Ë Áœdë ÁœUH¶<« fO8 ÈUÙ«uî È«d! jIã l|d< së pA8 XìU4 “« të œuÅ vî tOEu"

ÆbOÙœ gÙUë «ñ uî b4 “« gO! ÊbÅ pA8 dD8 U" bOMë ÁœUH¶<« X<« pA8 ÎU§|dI" uî të vîU~MÙ

X§è«dî XìU45

æÆ©¥ qJÅ® bMë vî pA8 V<UMî †ñ«d4 t3ñœ ñœ «ñ uî vî«ñ¬ t! X§è«dî XìU4

XO§ß" XìU44

æÆ©˚ qJÅ® bMë vî XO§ß" «ñ b|« ÁœñË¬ œu3u! të v|uî XìU4 XO§ß" XìU4

·dÉ t! «ñ pM8 È«uÙ ÊU|d3 Ë bOÙœ ñ«dè XO§ß" XìU4 ñœ «ñ êOzu< ¨†bî “«ñœ Z|U¶ï ÊœñË¬ X<b! È«d!

ÆbOMë XO§ß" «ñ uî XìU4 U" t¶ãdÖ œu8 Èuî

æbOMë ÁœUH¶<« œu8 Èuî XìU4 XO§ß" È«d! X< X3 êOzu< rOEM" XìU4 “« bOï«u" vî 5MâLÙ

Æ©∂ qJÅ®

¥ÆbOMë ‘uîU8 U| sÅËñ bOï«u" vî ‘uîU8ØsÅËñ êOzu< “« ÁœUH¶<« U! «ñ Êu| œdJKLà

ñUOfi! pA8 ÎU§|dI" Ë pA8 ÈUÙuî È«d! Ë bÙœ vî gÙUë «ñ sëU< t¶Ofi|d¶Jì« Ë UÙ“Ë vïu| œdJKLà

ÆbÅU! vî V<UMî

µÆ©∑ qJÅ® bOMë pA8 ¨uî t! p|œeï tKKUã ñœ ñ«uA< Êœ«œ ñ«dè Ë ”d! †Uëd4 U! «ñ œu8 Èuî

†UIæKî

 ÁbMMë eëdL¶î

œu8 ÈUÙuî Ê¬ U! të v|« tïUÅ U| ”d! ÈËñ ÎULOI¶fiî «ñ «uÙ ÊU|d3 U" bMë vî ñœUè «ñ ULÅ  ÁbMÙœ eëd9

ÆbOMë X|«bÙ bOÙœ vî XìU4 «ñ

±Æ©∏ qJÅ® bOAJ! «ñ Ê¬ Êœdë «b3 È«d! ÆbOÙœ ñ«dè ÁU~¶<œ ÈËñ Ê¬ Êœ“ U3 U! v¶4«d! «ñ  ÁbMÙœ eëd9

≤XOF{Ë ñœ «uÙ ÊU|d3 v|uAë êOzu< Êœ«œ ñ«dè U! «ñ ÁU~¶<œIU|IIÆbOMë sÅËñ

≥uî Êœ«œ XìU4 È«d! tïUÅ U| ”d! “« bOï«u" vî ¨ÁbMÙœ eëd9 “« ÁœUH¶<« U! uî Êœdë pA8 54 ñœ

Æ©π qJÅ® bOMë ÁœUH¶<«

‰bî jIã® rº4 ÁbMMë g‹ÄHP4883©

ÆX<« ÁbÅ v4«dÉ bFºî U| ñ«œ dã ¨·UE ÈUÙuî Âdï Êœdë pA8 Áó|Ë  rº4 ÁbMMë g‹Ä

æË uî rº4 U" bÙœ vî Á“U3« ULÅ t! Ë Êœdë ÃñU8 œu8 “« «ñ vî«ñ¬ È«uÙ ÊU|d3 rº4 ÁbMMë g‹Ä

Æ©±∞ qJÅ® bOÙœ XìU4 «ñ Ê¬ ‘dÄ

±«ñ Ê¬ ÈËñ ÈUNÅöã Ë bOMë VBï ÁU~¶<œ ÈËñ Ê¬ Êœ«œ ñUAã U! v¶4«d! «ñ rº4 ÁbMMë g‹Ä

Æ©±± qJÅ® bOAJ! «ñ Ê¬ Êœdë «b3 È«d! ÆbOÙœ ñ«dè ÁU~¶<œ tìuì ÈËd!Ëñ

æ”U9 d< t<Uë U! të b|d! Ëdã ÈuæM! œu8 ÈUÙuî ñœ «ñ UÙñU8 ¨UÙ tA|ñ ñœ rº4 ÊœËeã« È«d!

Æ©±≤ qJÅ® bMÅU! t¶Å«œ

≤g‹Ä ULÅ Èuî ñœ ÊUfiJ| ñuD! ÂdÖ È«uÙ U" bOÙœ ÂU$« vA8dÇ †Uëd4 ÁU~¶<œ “« ÁœUH¶<« U!

Æ©±≥ qJÅ® œuÅ

bFºî U| ñ«œ dã ÈUÙuî

æv¶ïU< ±˚ U" ±∞ tKKUã ñœ «ñ ÁbMMë g‹Ä ¨bOÙœ vî XìU4 «ñ bFºî U! ñ«œ dã ÈUÙuî të vîU~MÙ

Æ©±¥ qJÅ® œuÅ pA8 ÎUº|ñb" ULÅ Èuî U" b|dO~! œu8 d< Èd¶î

-ÆbOÙœ XìU4 tïUÅ p| U! U| X<« œ«“¬ të v¶<œ U! «ñ œu8 ÈUÙuî bOï«u" vî ‰U4 ÊULÙ ñœ

-54 ñœ uî ÈUN3uî U| UÙdã t! U" b|dO~! X<œ U! «ñ ÊU¶|UÙuî “« v|UÙ t¶<œ bOï«u" vî 5MâLÙ

ÆbMë vî ÈdOÖuK3 ÊU¶|UÙuî ÊbÅ ñ«œ “Ë Ë ÊbÅ qÅ “« qLà s|« ÆbOÙb! XìU4 ¨Êœdë pA8

bMK! ÈUÙuî

æg‹Ä rº4 ÁbMMë g‹Ä ÈôU! ñœ «ñ œu8 Èuî “« v|UÙ t¶<œ bOï«u" vî ¨bMK! Èuî Êœdë pA8 È«d!

Æ©±˚ qJÅ® bOMë

æ5zUÄ ·dD! ÁbMMë g‹Ä ÈUÙñU8 “« ÁUH¶<« U! Êœdë pA8 54 ñœ «ñ UÙuî bOï«u" vî Ê¬ ÈUº! U|

Æ©±˙ qJÅ® bOMë tïUÅ

Êœdë eO9

ÆbOMë ÃñU8 ‚d! “« Êœdë eO9 “« q§è «ñ ÁU~¶<œ tAOLÙ

ÆbOzuAï »¬ U! «ñ ÁU~¶<œ ÁU~âOÙ

æÆbOMë “U! ñU§ä Ë œdÖ Êœdë eO9 Ë Êœdë ÃñU8 È«d! «ñ «uÙ œËñË ÿUH4

æÆbOMë eO9 pA8 tÇñUÄ p| U! «ñ ÁU~¶<œ

æÆbOMë eO9 »¬ dOÅ d|“ ñœ ÊUï¬ Êœ«œ ñ«dè U! U| »uÉdî tÇñUÄ p| U! «ñ ÁU~¶<œ †UIæKî

§q «“ 9Oe ëdœÊ îKæIU†¨  ¬ïUÊ ñ« «“ œ<¶~UÁ 3b« ëMObÆè
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πcÉ°ûŸG πM π«dO

πM π«dO ∫ÓN øe É¡∏M ≈∏Y IQOÉb ÒZ âëÑ°UCG h ô©°ûdG ∞«ØŒ RÉ¡L ™e πcÉ°ûe â¡LGh GPG
AÓª©dG áeóÿ ¢ùÑ«∏«a õcôÃ hCG ¢ùÑ«∏«a áeóÿ õcôe ÜôbCÉH ∫É°üJ’G AÉLôdG ,√ÉfOCG ÚÑŸG πcÉ°ûŸG

.∑ó∏H ‘

á∏µ°ûŸG

.GóHG RÉ¡÷G πª©j ’

π◊G

.»FÉHô¡c QÉ«àH Ohõe ÒZ RÉ¡÷G ¬H ∫ƒ°UƒŸG §FÉ◊G ¢ùHÉb ¿ƒµj ób

.QÉ«àdÉH GOhõe §FÉ◊G ¢ùHÉb ¿CÉH …ócCÉJ

.»FÉ≤∏àdG ∞bƒàdÉH ΩÉb h á«dÉY áfƒî°ùd ¢Vô©J ób RÉ¡÷G ¿ƒµj ób

,ójóL øe RÉ¡÷G π«¨°ûJ πÑb .≥FÉbO á©°†Ñd Ó«∏b OÈj ¬«YO h RÉ¡÷G π°üØH »eƒb
.ïdG ,ô©°T hCG ¢ûjQ hCG ôHh …CG ¬H É≤dÉY ÒZ ∂Ñ°ûdG ¿CÉH …ócCÉJ

.¬H ¬∏°Uh ” …òdG »FÉHô¡µdG QÉ«àdG ™e RÉ¡÷G Ö°SÉæàj ’ ób

™e ≥aGƒàj RÉ¡é∏d RGô£dG áë«Ø°U ≈∏Y ¬«dG ô°ûŸG »FÉHô¡µdG QÉ«àdG ¿CÉH …ócCÉJ
.ô°TÉÑŸG »FÉHô¡µdG QÉ«àdG

:ÉØdÉJ RÉ¡é∏d »°ù«FôdG »FÉHô¡µdG ∂∏°ùdG ¿ƒµj ób

øe ¥ó°üe áeóN õcôe hCG ¢ùÑ«∏«a πÑb øe ¬dGóÑà°SG Öéj ,AÉHô¡µdG ∂∏°S ∞∏J GPG
.áMOÉa çOGƒM çhóM Öæéàd Ú∏gDƒe ¢UÉî°TCG hCG ¢ùÑ«∏«a
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áeó≤ŸG
ô©°T ∂ëæª«d á«°üî°ûdG ∂JÉLÉ«àMG á«Ñ∏àd É°ü«°üN ¿ƒjCG ∫hÎfƒc â°ùàL ¢ùÑ«∏«a RÉ¡L º«ª°üJ ”

É«Ñ∏°S áfƒë°ûe äÉfƒjCG QGó°UÉHô©°ûdG ∞Ø› πNGO äÉfƒjC’G ódƒe Ωƒ≤j .‹óàdG øe ‹ÉNh ´ÉŸh π«ªL
≈∏Y ®ÉØ◊G ≈∏Y óYÉ°ùJh á«JÉà°S’G AÉHô¡µdG AÉ°ûfG π∏≤J É«Ñ∏°S áfƒë°ûŸG äÉfƒjC’G ¿G .∑ô©°T §«ëàd

.É°ù∏°Sh ÉªYÉf ¬«≤ÑJh ‹óàdG øe ¬ÑæŒh ∑ô©°T

,áaÉ°V’ÉH .áYƒæàe áYô°Sh IQGôM ´É°VhCG Gòg ô©°ûdG ∞Ø› ∂d ôaƒj ,äÉfƒjC’G áØ«Xƒd áaÉ°V’ÉH
.OQÉH AGƒg ™aO Òaƒàd â«ÑãJ ™°Vh h …ƒb AGƒg ≥aóJ Òaƒàd ±òb ™°Vh ≈∏Y RÉ¡÷G Gòg …ƒàëj

.∑ô©°T áëjô°ùàH ºµëàdGh ô©°ûdG ∞«Ø°üàd á≤∏£e ájôM ∂dP ∂ëæÁ

 âfÎf’G ™bƒe IQÉjR øµÁwww.philips.com/beauty…CG hCG RÉ¡÷G Gòg øY âeGƒ∏©ŸG øe ójõŸ
.ôNBG »Jƒ«H ¢ùÑ«∏«a RÉ¡L

(1 º°SQ) ΩÉY ∞°Uh

ARÉ¡÷G øe QOÉ°üdG AGƒ¡dG ∂Ñ°T
B»ÑfÉ÷G IQGô◊G §Ñ°V ìÉàØe

 -6™jô°ùdG ∞«ØéàdG ™°Vh =
 -5ájÉæ©dG ™°Vh =
 -4â«ÑãàdG ™°Vh =

C»ÑfÉ÷G AGƒ¡dG ≥aóJ §Ñ°V ìÉàØe
 Oπª©dG øY ∞bƒàe =
   Iô©°ûdG ∞«Ø°üàd É°ü«°üN ¢†Øîæe AGƒg ≥aóJ =

II™jô°S ∞«Øéàd OQÉH AGƒg ≥aóJ =
Dâ°ùàL ìÉàØe

JetGóL …ƒb AGƒg ≥aóàd ™°Vh =
4±É≤jG =

SETOQÉÑdG AGƒ¡dG ≥aóJ ∫ÓN øe ô©°ûdG áëjô°ùJ â«Ñãàd ™°Vh =
E»ÑfÉ÷G äÉfƒjC’G ìÉàØe

±É≤jG =0
π«¨°ûJ = 1

F≥«∏©J á≤∏M
G RGôW §≤a) ô©°ûdG ô°TÉfHP4883(
HõcôŸG
IäÉfƒjCÓd ô°TDƒŸG Aƒ°V

eGóL º¡

.πÑ≤à°ùŸG ‘ á©LGôª∏d É¡«¶ØMG h RÉ¡÷G ΩGóîà°SG πÑb QòëH ΩGóîà°SÓd äGOÉ°TQ’G √òg IAGô≤H »eƒb

æπÑb ∑ó∏H ‘ »∏ÙG »FÉHô¡µdG QÉ«àdG ºFÓj RÉ¡÷G ≈∏Y ¬«dG QÉ°ûŸG »FÉHô¡µdG QÉ«àdG ¿CÉH …ócCÉJ
.RÉ¡÷G π«°UƒJ

æhCG »FÉHô¡µdG ∂∏°ùdG hCG »FÉHô¡µdG ¢ùÑ≤ŸG »eóîà°ùJ ’ .ΩÉ¶àfÉH »FÉHô¡µdG ∂∏°ùdG ádÉM »°üëaG
.ÉØdÉJ ¿Éc GPG RÉ¡÷G

æ¢UÉî°TCG hCG ¢ùÑ«∏«a øe ¥ó°üe áeóN õcôe hCG ¢ùÑ«∏«a πÑb øe ¬dGóÑà°SG Öéj ,AÉHô¡µdG ∂∏°S ∞∏J GPG
.áMOÉa çOGƒM çhóM Öæéàd Ú∏gDƒe

æ‘ IóLGƒàŸG AÉŸG ¥ƒa hCG Üô≤H RÉ¡÷G Gòg »eóîà°ùJ ’ !AÉŸG øY Gó«©H RÉ¡÷G ≈∏Y »¶aÉM
ó©H AÉHô¡µdG øY RÉ¡÷G π°üØH »eƒb ,ΩÉª◊G ‘ RÉ¡÷G ΩGóîà°SG óæY .ïdG ,π°SÉ¨ŸG hCG äÉeÉª◊G

.Éeóîà°ùe RÉ¡÷G ¿ƒµj ’ ÉeóæY ≈àM GÒÑc Gô£N πµ°ûj AÉŸG Üôb √OƒLh ¿CG å«M ΩGóîà°S’G
æ¢ùHÉb ‘ ÒÑeCG 30 ió©àj ’ »FÉHô¡µdG QÉ«à∏d øeB’ ΩÉ¶f Ö«cÎH ∂ë°üæf ,ájÉª◊G øe ójõŸ

.»FÉHô¡µdG ∫hDƒ°ùŸG …Ò°ûà°SG .ΩÉª◊G πNGO AÉHô¡µdG
æ.∫ÉØWC’G ∫hÉæàe øY RÉ¡÷G …ó©HCG
æ.AGƒ¡dG ∂Ñ°T iô› ábÉYÉH GóHCG »eƒ≤J ’
æøY RÉ¡÷G π°üØH »eƒb .É«FÉ≤∏J πª©dG øY ∞bƒàdÉH Ωƒ≤«°S ,á«aÉ°VG IQGôM RÉ¡÷G Ö°ùàcG GPG

…CG øe ∫ÉN ∂Ñ°ûdG ¿CG RÉ¡÷G π«¨°ûJ IOÉYG πÑb …ócCÉJ .≥FÉbO á©°†Ñd Ó«∏b OÈj ¬«YO h AÉHô¡µdG
.RÉ¡÷G πªY ≥«©j ób É‡ ¬HÉ°T Ée hCG ô©°T

æ.§≤a IóMGh á¶ë∏d ∂dP ¿Éc ƒd ≈àM ,ÉÑfÉL ¬©°Vh πÑb πª©dÉæY RÉ¡÷G ∞«bƒàH ÉehO »eƒb
æ.∫Éª©à°S’G ó©H AÉHô¡µdG øe RÉ¡÷G ¢ùÑ≤e »YõfG ÉehO
æ.RÉ¡÷G ∫ƒM »FÉHô¡µdG ∂∏°ùdG »Ø∏J ’

æÒZ »g h É¡LÉàfG ºàj »àdG äÉfƒjC’G ÖÑ°ùH Gòg .RÉ¡÷G Gòg ΩGóîà°SG óæY áæ«©e áëFGQ Ú¶MÓJ ób
.ÊÉ°ùf’G º°ùé∏d ájPDƒe

æ.á«fó©e äGhOCG á£°SGƒH äÉfƒjC’G èàæe §«°ûæàH »eƒ≤J ’

RÉ¡÷G ΩGóîà°SG

∞«ØéàdG

1 .§FÉ◊G ¢ùHÉb ‘ ¢ùÑ≤ŸG »©°V

2:¬H ÜƒZôŸG AGƒ¡dG ≥aóJ ™°Vh QÉ«àNG ∫ÓN øe RÉ¡÷G π«¨°ûàH »eƒb
- »ÑfÉ÷G AGƒ¡dG ≥aóJ ìÉàØe §Ñ°†H »eƒb II.GóL ™jô°S ∞«Øéàd
- »ÑfÉ÷G AGƒ¡dG ≥aóJ ìÉàØe §Ñ°†H »eƒb I.∑ô©°T ∞«Ø°üJ hCG Ò°üb ô©°T ∞«Øéàd

æ ™°Vh ìÉàØe §Ñ°V É°†jG ∂æµÁJetSetº°SQ) GóL …ƒb AGƒg ≥aóàd(2.

3.â«ÑãàdG hCG ájÉæ©dG hCG ™jô°ùdG ∞«ØéàdG ™°Vh ¤G »ÑfÉ÷G IQGô◊G §Ñ°V ìÉàØe §Ñ°†H »eƒb

 ™jô°ùdG ∞«ØéàdG ™°Vh6

æº°SQ) IÒÑc áYô°ùH Ó«∏b π∏ÑŸG ô©°ûdG ∞«ØéàH ™jô°ùdG ∞«ØéàdG ™°Vh ∂dƒîj(3.
¿ƒµj ÉeóæY ájÉæ©dG ™°Vh QÉ«àNÉHh Ó«∏b π∏Ñe ô©°T ≈∏Y §≤a ™«°ùdG ∞«ØéàdG ™°Vh ∫Éª©à°SÉH í°üæj

.óFGõdG ∞«ØéàdG ô£N π«∏≤àd ∂dPh ÉÑjô≤J ÉaÉL ô©°ûdG

 ájÉæ©dG ™°Vh5

æº°SQ) ∑ô©°ûH »æà©J IQGôM áLQO ∫ÓN øe ∑ô©°ûd ∞«£d ∞«ØéàH ájÉæ©dG ™°Vh Ωƒ≤j(4.

 â«ÑãàdG ™°Vh4

æº°SQ) É¡ª«ª°üàH âªb »àdG ∑ô©°T áëjô°ùJ â«ÑãàH â«ÑãàdG ™°Vh Ωƒ≤j(5.
AGƒ¡dG ≥aóJ ¬«LƒàH »eƒb h â«ÑãàdG ™°Vh ¤G ìÉàØŸG §Ñ°†H »eƒb ,óeC’G á∏jƒW èFÉàf ≈∏Y ∫ƒ°ü◊

.∂àëjô°ùJ â«Ñãàd ∑ô©°T ƒëf OQÉÑdG

æ ™°Vh ∫Éª©à°SG É°†jG ∂æµÁJetSetº°SQ) ∑ô©°T áëjô°ùJ â«Ñãàd â°ùàL ìÉàØŸ(6.

4.äÉfƒjC’G ±É≤jG/π«¨°ûJ ìÉàØe ≈∏Y §¨°†dG ∫ÓN øe äÉfƒjC’G áØ«Xh ±É≤jG hCG π«¨°ûàH »eƒb
π∏ÑŸGh ±É÷G ô©°û∏d É°ü«°üN áªFÓeh á«JÉà°S’G AÉHô¡µdGh ‹óàdG áÑ°ùf π∏≤J äÉfƒj’G áØ«Xh ¿G

.Ó«∏b

5áaÉ°ùe ó©H ≈∏Y ô©°ûdG ∞Ø› á£°SGƒH §«°û“ äÉcôëH ΩÉ«≤dG ∫ÓN øe ∑ô©°T ∞«ØéàH »eƒb
º°SQ)ô©°ûdG øe áÑjôb(7.

äÉ≤ë∏ŸG
õcôŸG

.∑ô©°T ∞«Ø°üàd Ωóîà°ùŸG §°ûŸGhCG IÉ°TôØdG ƒëf Iô°TÉÑe ≥aóàŸG AGƒ¡dG ¬«Lƒàd õcôŸG ∂dƒîj

1RÉ¡÷G øY ¬Ñë°S ∫ÓN øe ¬∏°üØH »eƒb .RÉ¡÷G ¤G ¬∏°Uh ∫ÓN øe õcôŸG Ö«cÎH »eƒb
º°SQ)(8.

2 ™°Vh ¤G »ÑfÉ÷G AGƒ¡dG ≥aóJ ìÉàØe §Ñ°V ∫ÓN øe RÉ¡÷G π«¨°ûàH »eƒb IhCG.II

3º°SQ) ∑ô©°T ∞«Ø°üàd §°ûŸG hCG IÉ°TôØdG ΩGóîà°SG ∂æµÁ ,õcôŸG á£°SGƒH ∑ô©°T ∞«ØŒ ∫ÓN(9.

 RGôW §≤a) ô©°ûdG ô°TÉfHP4883(

.∞£∏H êƒªŸG hCG ¢ùdÉŸG hCG ó©ÛG ô©°ûdG ∞«Øéàd É°ü«°üN QƒW ô©°ûdG ºéM ô°TÉf ¿G

æ.ájƒ«◊G h ºé◊G ∂àëjô°ùJ íæÁ h ∞«£d AGƒg ≥aóJ ô©°ûdG ºéM ô°TÉf Qó°üj

1ô°TÉf ≈∏Y É¡«dG QÉ°ûŸG º¡°SC’G »≤à∏J å«M RÉ¡÷G ¤G ¬Ñ«côJ ∫ÓN øe ô©°ûdG ô°TÉf π°UƒH »eƒb
º°SQ) RÉ¡÷G øe ¬Ñë°S ∫ÓN øe ô©°ûdG ô°TÉf »∏°üaG .RÉ¡÷G Ö«°†b ≈∏Y h ô©°ûdG(10.

æ∂°SCGQ Ihôa ¢ùeÓJ å«ëH ∑ô©°T πNGO ¢ù«HÉHódG »∏NOCG ,Qhò÷G óæY ô©°ûdG ºéM áaÉ°V’
º°SQ)(12.

2º°SQ) ∑ô©°T πNGO hÉ°ùàH A≈aGódG AGƒ¡dG ™jRƒàd RÉ¡÷G á£°SGƒH á«fGQhO äÉcôëH »eƒb(13.

êƒªŸG hCG ó©ÛG ô©°ûdG
æº°S ô°ûY á°ùªN ¤G Iô°ûY áaÉ°ùe ó©H ≈∏Y ô©°ûdG ô°TÉf »∏ªMG ,êƒªŸG hCG ó©ÛG ô©°ûdG ∞«Ø°üJ óæY

º°SQ) É«éjQóJ ô©°ûdG ∞«ØŒ ºà«d ¢SCGôdG øe(14.
-.§°ûe á£°SGƒH hCG Iô◊G ∑ój á£°SGƒH ∑ô©°T áëjô°ùJ ∞«Ø°üJ ∂æµÁ ,âbƒdG Gòg ∫ÓN
-∫ÓN ô©°ûdG ‘ äÉLƒ“ h ó«YÉŒ º«ª°üàd ∂dP h ∑ój á£°SGƒH ô©°ûdG øe π°üN ô°üY É°†jCG ∂æµÁ

.‹óàdG hCG AÉîJQ’G øe ô©°ûdG ô©°ûdG ó«YÉŒ Öæéj ±ƒ°S ∂dP .¬Ø«ØŒ

πjƒ£dG ô©°ûdG
æº°SQ) ô©°ûdG ô°TÉf øe ≈∏YC’G º°ù≤dG ≈∏Y ô©°ûdG π°üN ™jRƒJ ∂æµÁ ,πjƒ£dG ô©°ûdG ∞«Øéàd(15.
æ∫ÓN ô©°ûdG ô°TÉf ¢ù«HÉHO á£°SGƒH πØ°SC’G √ÉŒÉH §°ûe á£°SGƒH ∑ô©°T §«°û“ ∂æµÁ ,∂dòd πjóÑc

º°SQ) ∞«ØéàdG á«∏ªY(16.

∞«¶æàdG
.¬Ø«¶æJ πÑb »FÉHô¡µdG QÉ«àdG øY RÉ¡÷G ÉehO »∏°üaG

.AÉŸÉH RÉ¡÷G GóHG »Ø£°ûJ ’

æ.QÉÑ¨dGh ô©°ûdG ádGR’ RÉ¡÷G øe QOÉ°üdG AGƒ¡dG ∂Ñ°T »ëàaG
æ.á∏∏Ñe ¢TÉªb á©£b á£°SGƒH RÉ¡÷G ∞«¶æàH »eƒb
æ.…QÉ÷G AÉŸG QƒÑæ°U â– É¡Ø£°T ∫ÓN øe hCG á∏∏Ñe ¢TÉªb á©£b á£°SGƒH äÉ≤ë∏ŸG ∞«¶æàH »eƒb

.É¡Ø«¶æJ πÑb RÉ¡÷G øe äÉ≤ë∏ŸG »YõfG

øjõîàdG
.¬æjõîJ πÑb »FÉHô¡µdG QÉ«àdG øY RÉ¡÷G ÉehO »∏°üaG

æ.OÈj ¬«YOh øeBG ¿Éµe ‘ RÉ¡÷G »©°V
æ.RÉ¡÷G ∫ƒM »FÉHô¡µdG ∂∏°ùdG »Ø∏J ’
æ.¬H á°UÉÿG ≥«∏©àdG á≤∏M á£°SGƒH ¬≤«∏©J ∫ÓN øe RÉ¡÷G øjõîJ øµÁ

áeóÿGh ¿Éª°†dG
¢ùÑ«∏«a ácô°ûH ¢UÉÿG âfÎf’G ¿GƒæY IQÉjR AÉLôdG ,á∏µ°ûe ∂jód âfÉc hCG äÉeƒ∏©e ájC’ âéàMG GPG

www.philips.com‘ ¿hóe ∞JÉ¡dG ºbQ óŒ ±ƒ°S) ∑ó∏H ‘ AÓª©dG áeóÿ ¢ùÑ«∏«a õcôÃ π°üJG hCG
hCG ¢ùÑ«∏«a π«ch á©LGôe AÉLôdG ,∑ó∏H ‘ AÓª©dG áeóÿ õcôe óLGƒàj ⁄ GPG .(»ŸÉ©dG ¿Éª°†dG Iô°ûf

.á«°üî°ûdG ájÉæ©dG h á«dõæŸG äGhOCÓd ¢ùÑ«∏«a ácô°ûd ™HÉàdG áeóÿG õcôÃ π°üJG


